StacoVAR®
Selection Guide
 Low voltage systems
Product Selection Guide
1. Determine voltage
2. Determine frequency
3. Determine total kVAR required

and end user applications.
About Staco Energy Products Company
Staco Catalog Numbering System
P A - 0 0 7 5 – 0 1 A 0 1 B – N 4 8 6 F 1 – B S T
|____|   |________|      |_______________|       |   |___|  |  |___|      |   |    |
  1            2                   3                   4    5   6   7        8  9 10
   1. PA = StacoVAR Power Factor Correction
  2. 0075 = 75 kVAR
  3. 01A = (1), 25 kVAR step
 01B = (1), 50 kVAR step
  4. N = No reactors
  5. 48 = 480 Vac
  6. 6 = 60hz
  7. F1 = Freestanding NEMA 1
  8. B = Molded Case Circuit Breaker (option)
  9. S = Surge Suppression (TVSS)
 10. T = Top Entry Input/Output connection location (option)
Part Number Designation Guide:
  1. Product Type
 PF StacoVAR PFC, Fixed  (“ML” and larger kVAR)
 PA StacoVAR PFC, Switched
 PH StacoVAR PFC, Detuned
 PR StacoVAR ZXR PFC, Detuned, Transient-Free, Real Time
 PX Medium voltage systems greater than 1000 Volts
  2. kVAR Rating Total kVAR required, four (4) digit fi eld
  3. kVAR Steps and Size
 Number of steps required and size of step.  Total of Three (3) or
 six (6) digits comprised of:  number of steps required, two digit fi eld
 01-12 (00 for fi xed) followed by the size of steps, one (1) letter fi eld:
  A= 25 kVAR  C= 100 kVAR
  B= 50 kVAR  D= 200 kVAR
         CUSTOM engineered systems will use a four (4) digit special assigned
         number in place of the steps and size nomenclature.
  4. Reactor N = Reactor not included
   5 = 5th order, detuned
  5. Voltage Rating
 20 = 208 Vac 24 = 240 Vac 38 = 380 Vac 40 = 400 Vac
 41 = 415 Vac 48 = 480 Vac 60 = 600 Vac
  6. Frequency
 5 = 50Hz 6 = 60Hz
  7. Enclosure Type
 W1 = Wall Mounted or Upright NEMA 1 (standard)
 W4X = Wall Mounted or Upright NEMA 4X
 F1 = Freestanding NEMA 1 bottom entry (standard)
 F2 = Freestanding NEMA 12 bottom entry
 F3 = Freestanding NEMA 3R bottom entry
 F4X = Freestanding NEMA 4X bottom entry
 N1= No Enclosure (OEM type unit)
  8. Circuit Breaker Option
 B = Molded Case Circuit Breaker
  9. Surge Suppression
 S = Surge protection/TVSS
10. Top Entry Option
 T = Top Entry Input/Output connection location
Enclosure and kVAR Ratings (without circuit breaker):
All StacoVAR enclosures are single door, each enclosure
accommodates the following kVAR ratings:
PA, PF – Maximum 400kVAR @ 240 Vac OR 800kVAR @ 480 Vac
PH – Maximum 200kVAR @ 240 Vac or 400kVAR @ 480 Vac
Larger kVAR ratings utilize multiple enclosure assemblies, provided
with internal bus.